Zeitplan / time schedule
PF040 Automotodrom Brno/CZ

22.-25.09.2022 Stand 2022-09-12
22./23.09.2022 (Thursday - Friday) 24.09.2022 (Saturday) 25.09.2022 (Sunday)

8:00 - 19:30 Administration (Box 1) and Technical control 8:00 - 19:30 Administration and Technical control 8:00 - 18:30  Administration and Technical control

8:30 Riders briefing (participation is mandatory) 8:30 Riders briefing (new arrivals) 8:30 Riders briefing (new arrivals)

9:00 - 9:20 Free practice group A medium 0:20 9:00 - 9:20 time practice group A medium 0:20 9:00 - 9:20  Free practice group A medium 0:20
9:20 - 9:40 Free practice group B fast 1 Ep 0:20 9:20 - 9:40 time practice group B fast 1 Q 0:20 9:20 - 9:40  Free practice group B fast 1 0:20
9:40 - 10:00 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 9:40 - 10:00 time practice group CRacerSSP 0:20 9:40 - 10:00 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20
10:00 - 10:20 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 10:00 - 10:20 time practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 10:00 - 10:20 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20
10:20 - 10:40 Free practice group A medium 0:20 10:20 - 10:40 time practice group A medium 0:20 10:20 - 10:40 Free practice group A medium 0:20
10:40 - 11:00 Free practice group B fast 2 Ep 0:20 10:40 - 11:00 time practice group B fast ) Q 0:20 10:40 - 11:00 Free practice group B fast ) 0:20
11:00 - 11:20 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 11:00 - 11:20 time practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 11:00 - 11:20 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20
11:20 - 11:40 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 11:20 - 11:40 time practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 11:20 - 11:40 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20
11:40 - 12:00 Free practice group A medium 0:20 11:40 - 12:00 Free practice group A medium 0:20 11:40 - 12:00 Free practice group A medium 0:20
12:00 - 12:20 Free practice group B fast 3 Ep 0:20 12:00 - 12:20 Free practice group B fast 3 Ep 0:20 12:00 - 12:20 Free practice group B fast 3 0:20
12:20 - 12:40 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 12:20 - 12:40 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 12:20 - 12:40 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20
12:40 - 13:00 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 12:40 - 13:00 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 12:40 - 13:00 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20
13:00 - 14:00 lunchbreak 1:00 13:00 - 14:00 lunch break 1:00 13:00 - 14:00 lunch break 1:00
14:00 - 14:20 Free practice group A medium 0:20 14:00 - 14:30 Race SSP/SBK750/YT600-750 - 8 laps 0:30 14:00 - 14:20 Free practice group A medium 0:20
14:20 - 14:40 Free practice group B fast 4 Fp 0:20 14:30 - 15:00 Free practice group A medium | 4 | FP | 0:30 14:20 - 14:40 Free practice group B fast 4 0:20
14:40 - 15:00 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 15:00 - 15:30 Race SBKopen/YT1000 - 8 laps 0:30 14:40 - 15:00 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20
15:00 - 15:20 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 15:30 - 16:00 Free practice group B fast | 4 | FP | 0:30 15:00 - 15:20 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20
15:20 - 15:40 Free practice group A medium 0:20 16:00 - 16:30 Race STK1000 - 8 laps 0:30 15:20 - 15:40 Free practice group A medium 5 0:20
15:40 - 16:00 Free practice group B fast 5 Fp 0:20 16:30 - 17:00 Free practice group C+D 4 0:30 15:40 - 16:00 Free practice group B fast 0:20
16:00 - 16:20 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 17:00 - 17:30 Free practice groupA +B 5 FP | 0:30 .

16:00 18:00 (0] tl 1 (5)-6-7 2:00
— : - : pen pitlane all groups -6- :

16:20 - 16:40 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20 17:30 - 18:00 Free practice group C+D 5 0:30

16:40 - 17:00 Free practice group A medium 0:20

17:00 - 17:20 Free practice group B fast 6 Fp 0:20

17:20 - 17:40 Free practice group C Racer SSP 0:20 19:00 awards giving ceremony | | 16:00 End of time keeping / return of the transponders
17:40 - 18:00 Free practice group D Racer SBK 0:20

Friday: in the evening we rearrange the groups by laptimes (made till
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group A - medium/slow; group B - medium/fast; group C Racer
Supersport; group D Racer Superbike




